

CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria Certification GmbH awards this **quality**austria certificate to the following organisation: This **quality**austria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective

«KTZ-Freight transportation» LLP

Republic of Kazakhstan, Astana City, Kunayev str.6

Akmola FT branch, Kostanay FT branch, Pavlodar FT branch, Karaganda FT branch, Semey FT branch, Almaty FT branch, Zhambyl FT branch, Shymkent FT branch, Kyzylorda FT branch, Aktobe FT branch, Atyrau FT branch, Mangystau FT branch, Iletsk FT branch Directorate for organizing the transportation process, Sanatorium-preventorium named after Saken Seifullin, Fuel Resource Center, Dostyk station, Altynkol station

Transportation of freight in the field of railway transport

The validity of the **quality**austria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM complying with the requirements of standard

ISO 50001:2018

Registration No.: EM7-00342/0 Date of initial issue: 15 October 2024 Valid until: 14 October 2027



MEMBER OF

IQNET

Vienna, 15 October 2024

Quality Austria Certification GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

Ing. Christoph Baumgartner, MSc, MBA Authorised representative, management Customer Service Center

Quality Austria Certification GmbH is accredited according to the Austrian Accreditation Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of Science, Research and Economy).

Quality Austria is accredited as an organisation for environmental verification by the BMLFUW (Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management).

Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the Automotive Industry).

For accreditation registration details please refer to the applicable decisions or recognition documents.

Quality Austria is the Austrian member of IQNet (International Certification Network).

Dok. Nr. FO_24_028

6ec5b271-3dd0-44c2ba2c-5f17f59656c4 The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.gualityaustria.com/en/cert Mag. Christoph Mondl CEO

Mag. Dr. Werner Paar CEO